U.S. PTO · 12/232058 09/10/2008

103505787

Jo. 01 . 6

9. Signature:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Bertil R.L. WERJEFELT
JENKINS, David	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 44-226 Mala'e Place
Execution Date(s) August 28, 2008	-
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kaneohe
Joint Research Agreement	State: Hawaii
Government Interest Assignment	7:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: <u>96744</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Shlesinger, Arkwright & Gavey LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1420 King Street, Suite 600	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22314	-
Phone Number: 703-684-5600	Deposit Account Number 19-2105 89/11/2898 MAHMEDI 9888938 12232858
Fax Number: 703-836-5288	99/11/2808 MAHMEDI 88888938 IEE3E838
Fmail Address:	Authorized Liser Name 48.66 0

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Josefino P. de Leon, Reg. No. 33,166

PATENT REEL: 021583 FRAME: 0950

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bertil R.L. Werjefelt, residi	ng at 44-226
Mala'e Place, Kaneohe, Hawaii 96744 and David Jenki	ns, residing at
5406 Ridge Park Drive, Loomis, California 95650, ha	ave invented new
and useful improvements in ELECTRO-OPTICAL EMERGENCY	VISION
APPARATUS for which a nonprovisional application for	Letters Patent
of the United States was filed on	and accorded
Serial No. ; and	

WHEREAS, Bertil R.L. Werjefelt, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, David Jenkins, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Bertil R.L. Werjefelt, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Bertil R.L. Werjefelt as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Bertil R.L. Werjefelt, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said

Bertil R.L. Werjefelt or its representatives any facts known to me

respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding,

sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations,

substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters

Patent to be issued to said Bertil R.L. Werjefelt, make all

rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said

Bertil R.L. Werjefelt, its successors and assigns, to obtain and

enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Josefino P. de Leon, Reg. No. 33,166, of Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP, 1420 King Street, Suite 600, Alexandria, VA 22314, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this

day of X August, 2008.

David JENKINS